

**AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. 51347 WITH TEKSystems**

This Amendment is executed on June 24, 2025, by and between TEKsystems and Nevada County. This Amendment modifies the prior agreement between the parties, titled Information Technology Consulting Services, executed on March 13, 2025, with an original amount of \$50,000.

WHEREAS, TEKsystems provides advanced technology consulting services for solutions used by Nevada County, and the County continues to implement and configure technologies to enhance cybersecurity, maximize technology investments, and improve service quality, in alignment with County objectives; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the contract amount by \$80,000, resulting in a new total not to exceed \$130,000, to provide additional Information Technology Consulting Services for FY24/25 and FY25/26.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2025.
2. The contract termination date is extended to June 30, 2026.
3. The Maximum Contract Price set forth is increased by \$80,000, from \$50,000 to \$130,000.
4. In all other respects, the prior agreement remains in full force and effect, except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Craig Griesbach  
Director/Purchasing Agent

CONTRACTOR:

By: \_\_\_\_\_